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S5R0
Decision No. 54520

SEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIZS COMMISSION OF THZ STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
SIGNAL TRUCXING SERVICE, LTD., a
corporation, for authority to depart
from the rates, rules and regula-
tions of Minimum Rate Taxiff No. 5
and Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2, under
the provisions of the City Carriers?
Act and of the Highway Carriers'! Act.

Agplication No. 27666
(Eleventh Supplemental)

INTERIM SUPPLEMENTAL OPINICN AND ORDZER

Applicant holds c¢ity and highway contract carrier permits.

Prior orders in this proceeding have authorized it, under Sections
3666 and 4015 of the Public Utilities Code, to deviate from the es-
vablished minimum rates in connection with transportation service
performed for Sears, Roebuck & Company within the Los Angeles area
and between that area and other southern Califormia points. It was
authorized to assess rates as shown in Appendix "A" of Decision No.
52949 in this proceeding. The authority is scheduled to expire
April 27, 1957. By supplemental application, as amended, authority
is sought to continue to deviate from the minimum rates for a Do
ther one~year period. Anplicant proposes to increase most of the"
authorized rates and to add a rate of $80.00 per month per extra
2L4-foot "Hi-cube" semi-traziler.

The supplemental application states that the conditions
which justified deviation from the minimum rates still obtain; that
the proposed increases in the rates correspon& with those increases
established by Decision No. 53699, effective October L, 1956, in
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5; and that operations under the proposed
rates are expected to be profitable during the ensuing year. Appli-~
cant asserts that the $80.00 per month rate for 24-foot Hi-cube

trailers is a reasonable rate. However, no evidence is submitted to
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show the reasonableness of that rate. The application, as amended,
will be granted for a ninety~-day period to provide applicant tinme To
of fer further justification with respect to the 24-foot Hi-cube
trailer rate. In view of the expiration date of the present authori-
ty, the order will be made effective April 27, 1957.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED:

(1) That Signal Trucking Service, Ltd., be and it is hereby
authorized to depart from the rates, rules and regulations set forth
in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 (Appendix "D" of Decision No. 31606,
as amended) and Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix A" ¢o Decision
No. 32504, as amended) to the extent that alternative rates, rules
and regulations are provided in Appendix "A", attached hereto and
by this reference made a part hereof,

(2) That the auzhority\hefein granted shall expire July
26, 1957, unless sooner canceled, changed or extended by order of
the Commission.

(3) That any transportation performed by applicant as 2
common carrier of the same cormodities between the same points shall
be cause for revocation of the authority herein granted.

This order shall become effective April 27, 1957,

Dated at San Francisco, California, this Llafday of April,

dent "
N\U/R “ ALK ..0

"

5 -

(Commissioners)
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APPENDTX "AM TO DECISION NO, ~.%°

IN APPLICATION NO. 27666 - (SLEVENTE SUPPLELENTAL)
Naming

Rates, rules, regulations, conditions and rostrictions applicable
10 the transmortation of property for Sears, Rocbuck and Company.
(a) Botweern points within a radius of 45 constructive
miles, computed in accordance witk the provisions
of Distance Table No. 4 (Apmendix "A4" of Docision
No. 46022, as anendod, in Case No. 4208), from
‘the intersection of First and riain Strects, Los
Angeles; and
(Applicatle only to tramsportation of property by
shuttle delivery service) Between points as
dosignated in above porsgraph (a) oz the one
hand, and points within the cormorate linits of
the citios of San Diego, Riverside, San Bernardino,

Ventura, Santa Barbara, and Oxmord, on the other

hond.

The transportation services deaignoted horein are described in
Decision No. 41222 in Aprlication No. 27666 (Socood Suprlemen-

tal).




SEUTTIE DELIVERY SARVICE - EOURLY RATTS

Rates in Conts Minimum Charges
Wolpght in Povmda Por_Hour. ip_Cen¥p
250 or less - SLS Sus
Over 250 but not over 2,500 685 685
Ovor 2,500 but rot over 5,000 710 710
Over 5,000 but not ovor 2,000 735 7285
Over 2,000 but not over 12,000 750 750
Ovor 12,000 but not over 20,000 860 860
Over 20,000 but not over 30,000 915 915
Over 30,000 1065 1065

Note l. == Weight in pounds I3 tho preatest (heaviest) gross woight of the
property transported by the wit of carriers' equipment ot one time during a
single tranmsaction. No allowance shell de made for weipht of containers.

Note 2. == {a) The total of the loading, wmlosding and Arivine time computed
from the arrival of carricr's cquipment at point of origin, or first point of
origin when more than one point of origin 15 involved, 1o the time wmloading
is completod at point of destination, or last point of dostination whon more
than one point of destination is involved, gsubjcet to paracre~b (b) lhereof,
shall be used to compute charges.

() In computing time wunder the basis outlined in poragreph (a)
heoreof the wvarious time factors shell be not less than the actual time Involved
in minutes. After the totel time has been dotermined under the provisions of
paragraph {a) horeof, it shall be converted into hours and fractions theroof.
Frgctions of an hour shall bo determined in accordanco with the following
table:

less than S oinutes @ m = = = = = = - = = omit

8 minutes or more but less thon 23 minutes chall be 1/4 hour.
22 minutes or more but le3s than 38 minutes shall be 1/2 hour.
38 minutes or more but less than 53 minutes shall be 3/4 bour.
53 minutes or more shall be 1 howr.

Note 3. -~ Botween thc houxs of 6:00 B.M,ond 7:00 AM., and on Suméays or

nolideyy, an additional charge at the rate of 175 cents por houwr (or fraction
thoreof) skall be assessed.
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SHUTTLE DELIVERY SIRVICE = WEZKLY AND LONTHLY RATES

Colurm Column Column Column Column Columm
Weight in Pounds Subject to Note 1: 1 2 3 L 5

2,500 or Less 17L 205 678 797 09
over 2,500 but not over 5,000 77 222 701 822 10
Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 me——wam— 183 220 728 853 pil
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 187 225 7L6 86 11k
Over 22,000 but not over 20,000 - 215 258 865 991 12
Over 20,000 tut not over 30,000 —mmemm—m— 229 275 923 1056 1L

Over 30,000 266 320 1085 1227 18

COLUMN 1 - Rates in dollars per wndt of carriers equirment for a period oz
five succescsive days or a.ny portion thereof, oexcluding Sundays and holidoys,
limited to 8 hours out of each 9 consecultive houwrs. Uhen equipmont is oporo.‘bed in
excess of 250 miles during such period, add rates provided by Column 5. When

eqm.pmezgt is operated in excess of & howrs in each 9 hours, add rates provided by
Column 6.

COLMN 2 - Rates in dollors por wnit of carrierts equipment for a peried of
sl suceossive days or any portion thereof, excluding Sundays and holidays, and
limited to & hours out of each @ comsecutive howrs, When equipment 1s operated in
excess of 200 miles duwring suck period, add ratec provided by Column 5. When

eqzﬁ.pme:g‘a iz operated in excess of & howrs in each 9 hours, add rates provided by
Column 6&.

COLUMN 3 ~ Rates in dollaxs per it of carrier's equimmen®t for o periocd of
twenty-one successive days or, whon the eguipment i:z not operated on Saturdays,
Sundays and holidays, for a period of twenty-onme successive days exclusive of
Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, or ary poriion of such periods, When equipment
is operated in excess of 1,050 miles during the period, add rutes provided by

Column 5. Vhen equipment i3 operated in excess of S howrs in any one day, odd
rates provided by Columr 6.

COLUMN L = Rates in dollars per unit of carrior's equipment for a period of
wenty~{ive successivo days or, when the oquipment is not operated oz Swmdays
and holideys, for o period of 4wonty-five cuccessive days, exclusive of Swndays
axd bolidays, or any portion of such pericds. Waen oquipmen®t is operated in
excess o 1,250 miles during tho perioed, add rates provided by Colwm 5. When

couipment ic operated iz excess of & howrs in any one day, add rotes provided by
Column 6. ‘

COLUMN 5 = Rates in cents per mile to be added to the Colum 1, 2, 2 and 4

retes when tho wnit of carrier's equipment is operated in excess of the mascimum
milecge ellowed therevmder.

CCLUMN 6 - Ratos 4n cents per hour to be added o the Column 1, 2, 3 and 4

rates when the wit of carrior's oquipment is operated in excess of the moscimum
hours allowed toorounder. '

NOTE 1, - b!eight in pound.s is the gross weight of the
property transported by the wnit of caxrder!s equirment at the time
the equirment ic transporting the greatest (heaviest) load during
the period covered by %he transaction. No ellewance shell be made
for weight of contaizers,

SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE - RATES FOR EXTRA_SEMITRAILERS

Rate per trailer, per day 8 5.00
Rate por trailer, per weok 25.00
Rate per trailer, per month 70,00
Rate ‘por trailer, per month -

2L=foot Hi-cube 80.00
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SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE = = RULES AND REGULATIONS

(a) Retes apply only for the transportation of property, regardloss of clacsifics~
tion, botween storos, warehouses or other properties owned, leased, operated, or
controlled by Scars, Roobuck and Company.

(b) Rates are subject to Items Nos, 10, 11, and 150 Serdes of inimunm Rate
Tariff No. 5 (Appondix "A" %o Decision No. 3250L, amonded, 4n Case Wo. L121). -

(¢) Rates are subject to an additional charge ot the rate of $3.70 por man, per
howr, minimum charge $1.85, when corrier furnishos help 4n addition to tho driver.
The time for computing the additiomel charge zhall be not less then the actual
timo in minutes the helper or holpers are ongaged in performing the servicos. The
total time so computed shall be converted into howrs and [ractions thereof. Frac-
vions of an howr chall Yo dotormined 4in accordance with tho Lollowing table:

Less thon § minutes~ —oit.

8 minutos or more but loss than 23 minutes shall be 1/4 howr.
23 minutes or more but less than 28 minutes shall be 1/2 howr.
32 minutes or more but less than 53 minmutos shall B 3/4 hour.
5L minutes or more shall be 1 howr.

() Signal Truecking Servico, Ltd., shall issue, for cach vohicle furnished, o
shipping document containing o certification thot during the poried covered by the
document the vehicle was oporated only in transportation sorvice for which rates
are heroin provided (or full oxplanotion of othor operations, with reference to
shipping documents covering); showing rates and charges assossod; and containing
all such information respocting cach of the factors cntoring into the computation
of %tho charges as may be necessary to vorily the lawfulness of the charges assessed.
Sigral Truclkdng Sorviece, Lid. chell rotain and preserve a copy of cach such ship-
ping document, subject to the Commissionfs inzpection, for a period of zot less
than three (2) yoars from the date of its issuance.

(¢) Chargec on shipmeats transported iz shuttle delivery serviee to or Lrom San
Diecgo, Riverside, San Bernardine, Ventura, Santc Zarbara, and Omard shall not be
less than thoso applicable 4o zkipmonts of 12,000 pounds, .

(£) Chorges on shipmonts transported in shuttle delivery service to or frem San
Diocgo, Rivorside, San Bernardine, Vontwra, Santa Barbara, cnd Oxnord shall be con~
structed by adding %o the chorge computed ot the rates provided on page 3 in :
Colums 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and/or 6, any charge acerued or poid for drivers! wages
which 4s in exeess of the charge which would have acerued ot the regular and/er
overtime wage rates in effect on March 1, 1957, for drivers cngaged in making
deliveries in shuttle delivery sorvice in accordance witlh provisions of Docisien
No, 41870, a5 amended, in this proccoding, within the arcs deseribed im paragreph’
(a) on £irst mage of this appondix,
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DELUXE DELIVERY SERVICE

Tho rate for the dolivery of shipments in Deluxe delivory servico will be $1.82
per 100 pounds to all points within the delivery zome, cxcopt the rate of 2.00
por 100 powncr <All apply to Calabasag, lewhall, Saugus and Sylmar. Delliveries
Lo all points are subject teo the following minimun charges:

Waoleat of shipment

40 pounds or loss 30 cents
Over 40 pounds but not over 60 pounds 115 eents
Ovor 60 pounds but not ovor 20 pounds 156 cents
Ovor 80 pounds but less than 100 pounds 183 cents

£2.20 in addition to tho tranaportaticn choarge 43 to bo assessed for
stallation of all gas remges. Shipper is to furnish all material.

42433 per hundred pounds on all uncratod water hoaters.

$1.33 flat foo is to bo charged whon pickup hos beon ordored but not
comploted for somo stated roason from cither in-zono or outside locations,

$1.33 flat charge will be made for call~backs to comploto installations

or othor scrvice not provided at time of dolivery, when such call-backs

arc not made for the conveaicace of the carrier. This charge will bYe in
addition to the agreed charge for such inctallation or other service.
42,00 por hour is <0 bo charged for all lost tdimo whon shown as actual losv

timo by irrogulority roport attached to bill of lading by dolivor v « drivor.
This includes ouvt=of-zonc dolivoricc,

Out—of-zone time shall be computed on the basis of actual olepsed time, ox-
clusive of delivery time, “etweon deperture from and roturn to extremo
dolivery 1imits. Irrogularity roports crocted by delivery driver muast show
timos of dopartwre from and retuwra to doldvery limits plus clapsed time
necossary to porform actual delivory.

Spoclol dolivories will bo chorged for a% tho following hourly rotcs do-—
pondont on ‘tho totol woight of the individual shipment plus tho holpors
rato of 5$3.70 por hour, mindmm chargo $1l.55.

Raton pgf heur Minimum Charge

250 pounds or less 3545 G503
251 poundz and over 6. 85 6935

Mme 4o bo computed shell be the clapsed time botwoon the time loading begins
and dolivery at dostination.

The chargos for collocting and romitting the amount of C.0.D. Yille collectod
on C.0.D. shipmonts shall bo computed in accordanco with the wrovizions of
Ttom No. 150 serics of i¥nimum Rato Tardiff No. 5 (Appendix "A" to Decision
No. 3250k, as amended, 4n Caso No. L121).

Rates includo second and third attempt delivery.

52,65 por nundred pownds wAll be chargoed for the disconnceting ond retwn
of rofrigorator power units to Soars! warchouso.

62,95 por hundred pounds will to chargod for dolivery and installatios of
rofrigerator power wnits.

5=
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DELUXE DELIVFRY SIRVICE

Lavm Svings = setting up charge vwill be EL.0O.

Dryers - installotion charge will be $2.25.

Deep Freezers - $2.90 por hundred pounds will apply on all deep froezers
having a cubical capacity of 1L cu. £t. or largor. All othors having a

cuddeal capacity of losgs than L4 cw. £4. will Bo rated at £1.83 por hun-
dred pounds.

$4.60 zhall Yo assessed for the installation of avtomatie washers when
installation iz required at time of delivery.

LAIL ORDER SZRVICE

Class rates iz conts per 100 pounds applicable to the transportation of shipments

having both point of origin and point of destination within the Los Angoles

Drayage Aroa, oo deserived in Items Nos. 30 t0°33 serics, inclusive, of Mdndmum

iito)rarifi‘ No. 5 (ippendix "A" of Deocfsion No. 3250k, a5 amended, 4n Case No.
2L).

MU WEICGHT IN CENTS PER 100 POTMDS

RATE  INY QUANIIZY 50C Pounds 2,000 Founcs
BASIS 1 2 3 L 1 2 3 1 2 3 L

A 09 98 87 76 79 7L 6L 57 6L 66 5L LS
3 110 99 88 77 80 72 65 58 65 59 s L8
c 121 100 89 78 82 73 66 59 L 67 61 S5

4y Q00 Founds 40,000 Founds 20,000 Founds
L 2 3 L L 2 3 L 1 2 3 U

L 37 3L 32 33 31 28 26 RT. B 2% R
L2 39 36 33 3L 32 29 27 27% 26 2L 22%
53 9 s 1o L2 38 35 32 31% 29% 274 25

The minimunm charge per shipment shall be as follows:

25 pounds or less 78 conts.
Qver 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds —ewe——— 39 conts.
Over 50 pounds but not over 75 pounds 105 cents.
Over 75 pounds but not over 100 pounds 123 cents.
Qver 100 pounds 139 cents.
The forepoing rates and minfmum charges include delivery from carriers! vehicles
to customers of Scars, Rocbuck and Company.
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LI ORDER SHERVICE

Clacs rates in conts per 100 pounds applicable ir licu of those provided in Mndmun
Rate Tariff No. 2 (Lppendix "D" of Decision No. 31606, 25 amended, in Cose No.l2ls)
for the transportation of shipments botween points within 2 radius of LS construc—

tive miles fron the intersection of First and ladn Streots, Los ingelec:

b LILeS
But Winimum Tedcht | Mindmum Vedght Vindmun Tieight

Not any Quantity 2, QL0 Pounds Ls 000 Pounds 20,000 Pounds
3 L1l ¢ 3 L 2 3 L]l 2 3

0 117 10L| &9 75 6l 58 L5 L% 38
1 218 104! 92 76
3

Over Over

Ny

R

2
13 67 65 59 LT L 39%
133 119 106 93 78 66 6L L L5 %
134 122 107! %8 80 70 62 56|52% L7 L
137 123 109|100 82 7 6L 38|skly LS
$ 125 110103 3L 7L 65 57 525 L7
127 1111105 86 76 67 59 51.% 18
158 1Lk 123 2131108 88 77 10 61 57 50
159 345 129 114110 101 91 78 70 62 57 S
3L 106 93 0 72 6L 59 53%
117 105 96 g2 15 66 61 55
166 150 135 120!122 111 100 - 85 76 €3 63 58

838

RBbEEEE |-

=

BEERRES

LINTUON CHARGES

The minirum chorge per shipment shall Be as follows:

edrht of Shipment IINDUY CAARGE IN CENTS

25 pounds or less 90
Over 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds 102
Over 50 pounds but not over 75 pounds 121
Over 75 pounds but not over 100 pounds 138
Over 100 pownds 151

The foregoing rates and minimum charges include delivery from carricrs! vohiclos
to customers of Scars, Rocbuck and Company.

(End of Appondix wAM)




